

102160574

OMD 140. 000 1-0027 (BAP. 3/31/2002)	NTS ONLY
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Jerome Peek 7 - 3 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Ball Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 4300 Highlands Parkway, Suite
Security Agreement Change of Nar Other	ne
	City: Smyrna State: GA Zip: 30082
07/02/2002 Execution Date:	—— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10,189662
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 07
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: A. James Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	23-1924
One Indiana Square, Suite 2425	
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-2033	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
A. James Richardson	Aflicand 7/3/0
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0982

Serial No.	
Filed	
Our File No.	580/4016

ASSIGNMENT (for sole inventor)

WHEREAS, William Jerome Peek, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in HOT FILL CONTAINER WITH VERTICALLY ASYMMETRIC VACUUM PANELS for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ball Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Indiana having a principal place of business at 4300 Highlands Parkway, Suite A., Smyrna, Georgia 30082-5127, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee

PATENT REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0983 and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS and		F, I have exe July			gnment at <u>Sm</u>	yrna, (Georgia	this
2110	_ 01	July		Hem	Wome n Jerome Pee			
STATE OF GE	EORGIA)) SS:					
COUNTY OF	CLAYTON)	22.				
Subscri	ibed and sw	orn to before	re me,	a Notary	Public in and	l for said	l County an	d State
this 2nd day	of July		2002.					
					Notary Publi Deborat	WS.	Darne	el
				-	Debora Printed	ς S.	Darn	<u>e11</u>
My Commission	-			Му Со	unty of Resid	lence		
7/15/03	3			Clay	yton			

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0984